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2023 Club Secretary Contacts 
 

Zone Club Secretary Email 
Capricornia Alton Downs   
Capricornia Bauhinia   
Capricornia Calliope   
Capricornia Capella   
Capricornia Eidsvold Jason Erbacher Jerba7@hotmail.com 
Capricornia Emerald Savannah McBeth-

Cooper 
emeraldpolox@gmail.com 

Capricornia St Lawrence/Nebo   
Central West Longreach   
Central West Tambo Isabella Elmes ielmes@bigpond.com 
Far North Bowen Elissa Davis bowenpolox@outlook.com 
Far North Lower Burdekin   
Far North Pyramid Ashlee Milton ashleemilton@outlook.com 
Far North Townsville Sarah Read tsvpolox@gmail.com 
Leichhardt Chinchilla Kelly Sturgess secretarychinchillapolox@outlook.com 
Leichhardt Roma   
Leichhardt St George   
Leichhardt Tara Meg Doyle tarapoloxsec@hotmail.com 
Leichhardt Taroom   
Leichhardt Wandoan Amy Moloney wandoanpolox@gmail.com 
Outback Bollon Emily Lindsay Emilyrob63@gmail.com 
Outback Charleville Joely Jones joelyjones@hotmail.com 
Outback Cunnamulla Geraldine Powyer billygirdler@outlook.com 
Outback Dirranbandi Belinda Perkins dbperkins@bigpond.com 
Outback Eulo Rhiannon Newsham rnewsham@gmail.com 
Outback  Quilpie   
Outback Thargomindah Helen Taylor hdad4@outlook.com 
Outback Toompine    
South East Clifton   
South East Cunningham Melissa Kerr melissa@stanthorpem10.com.au 
South East Gold Coast Kylie Dunstan goldcoastpolocrosse@hotmail.com 
South East Goondiwindi Michelle Sleeth michelle.sleeth@agrilabour.com.au 
South East Killarney Robyn Cooper nicc001@bigpond.com 
South East Stanley Rivers   
South East Tansey Bobbi Burns bobbiburns40@gmail.com 
South East Toowoomba Nicole Faulkner anc7@bigpond.com 
South East Warwick Alicia Shepherd lesfraser@fraserstransport.com.au 

 
 
 
  


